THE DATASHEET OF
BZX84C2V4
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Technical Data
Data Sheet N0199, Rev. B
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
BZX84C2V4-BZX84C51

 Terminals: Plated leads Solderable per MIL-STD-750,
Method 2026
 Mounting Position: Any
 Weight: 0.008g
Technical Data
Data Sheet N0199, Rev. B
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
BZX84C2V4-BZX84C51
Device Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Max. Zener Impedance Max. Reverse
Leakage Current
VZT@ IZT*1 ZZT@ IZT IZT ZZK@ IZK IZK IR@VR
Nom(V) Min(V) Max(V) (Ω) mA (Ω) mA (uA) V
BZX84C2V4 Z11 2.4 2.28 2.52 100 5 600 1 50 1
BZX84C2V7 Z12 2.7 2.5 2.9 100 5 600 1 20 1
BZX84C3V0 Z13 3 2.8 3.2 95 5 600 1 10 1
BZX84C3V3 Z14 3.3 3.1 3.5 95 5 600 1 5 1
BZX84C3V6 Z15 3.6 3.4 3.8 90 5 600 1 5 1
BZX84C3V9 Z16 3.9 3.7 4.1 90 5 600 1 3 1
BZX84C4V3 Z17 4.3 4 4.6 90 5 600 1 3 1
BZX84C4V7 Z1 4.7 4.4 5 80 5 500 1 3 2
BZX84C5V1 Z2 5.1 4.8 5.4 60 5 480 1 2 2
BZX84C5V6 Z3 5.6 5.2 6 40 5 400 1 1 2
BZX84C6V2 Z4 6.2 5.8 6.6 10 5 150 1 3 4
BZX84C6V8 Z5 6.8 6.4 7.2 15 5 80 1 2 4
BZX84C7V5 Z6 7.5 7 7.9 15 5 80 1 1 5
BZX84C8V2 Z7 8.2 7.7 8.7 15 5 80 1 0.7 5
BZX84C9V1 Z8 9.1 8.5 9.6 15 5 100 1 0.5 6
BZX84C10 Z9 10 9.4 10.6 20 5 150 1 0.2 7
BZX84C11 Y1 11 10.4 11.6 20 5 150 1 0.1 8
BZX84C12 Y2 12 11.4 12.7 25 5 150 1 0.1 8
BZX84C13 Y3 13 12.4 14.1 30 5 170 1 0.1 8
BZX84C15 Y4 15 13.8 15.6 30 5 200 1 0.1 10.5
BZX84C16 Y5 16 15.3 17.1 40 5 200 1 0.1 11.2
BZX84C18 Y6 18 16.8 19.1 45 5 225 1 0.1 12.6
BZX84C20 Y7 20 18.8 21.2 55 5 225 1 0.1 14
BZX84C22 Y8 22 20.8 23.3 55 5 250 1 0.1 15.4
BZX84C24 Y9 24 22.8 25.6 70 5 250 1 0.1 16.8
BZX84C27 Y10 27 25.1 28.9 80 2 300 1 0.1 18.9
BZX84C30 Y11 30 28 32 80 2 300 1 0.1 21
BZX84C33 Y12 33 31 35 80 2 325 1 0.1 23.1
BZX84C36 Y13 36 34 38 90 2 350 1 0.1 25.2
BZX84C39 Y14 39 37 41 130 2 350 1 0.1 27.3
BZX84C43 Y15 43 40.85 45.15 150 2 375 1 0.1 30.1
BZX84C47 Y16 47 44.65 49.35 170 3 375 1 0.1 32.9
BZX84C51 Y17 51 48.45 53.55 100 4 400 1 0.1 35.7
Electrical Characteristics @TA=25°C unless otherwise specified
Technical Data
Data Sheet N0199, Rev. B
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 